12/06/2005 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000040 D482164

Name of Person Signing



Form PTO-1595 (kev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
THE OTHER TOTAL	32217 TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jon B. Millhollin	Name: Zebec of North America, Inc.
	Internal Address: N/A
	N/A 5 1 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes A. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2650 Bobmeyer Road
Execution Date(s) December 1, 2005	Sueet Address:
✓ Assignment Merger	- <u> </u>
	City: Hamilton
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 45015
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) D482,164 Ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Perkins Ruschena, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: N/A	Authorized to be charged by credit card
N/A	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7900 E. Union Ave., Ste. 1100	 ✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Denver	8. Payment Information
State: Colorado Zip: 80237	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (303) 217-4525	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (303) 484-7774	Authorized User Name
Email Address: susanperkins@mho.com	The state of the s
9. Signature: JUSTON L. FE	December 1, 2005
Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460 ments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Assignment of Intellectual Property

1. Names

This Assignment of Intellectual Property is made by Jon B. Millhollin, Tina Millhollin, and Eufracio A. Gallegos, individually, (hereinafter referred to as the "Individual Sellers") and U.S. Aqua Sport, Inc., a Colorado corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporate Seller") (the Individual Sellers and the Corporate Seller being hereinafter collectively referred to as "Sellers"), to Zebec of North America, Inc., an Ohio corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser").

2. Assignment of Rights

For valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated November 11, 2005, Sellers assigns to Purchaser all of Sellers' rights, title, and interest in any and all copyrights, patents, trademarks, service marks, trade secrets, and other related proprietary rights (the "Intellectual Property") that comprise business assets of the Corporate Seller.

3. Scope of Transferred Rights

This transfer of rights includes, but is not limited to, all registered, unregistered, or pending registrations, derivatives of the Intellectual Property, term extensions, renewals, or foreign rights associated with the Intellectual Property. For any trademark or service mark rights that are being assigned, Sellers also transfer to Purchaser any goodwill associated with such marks.

4. Additional Documents

Sellers have made a good faith effort to list in Attachment 1 the Intellectual Property being transferred. To the extent that Sellers have failed to list such Intellectual Property, Sellers will cooperate with Purchaser to sign further papers to accomplish the transfer of rights. Sellers will also cooperate with Purchaser in the processing of any Intellectual Property applications, registrations, or prosecutions and will sign any further papers required to evidence this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0711

	BI	Millelles"	
By:		Millhollin, individually President, U.S. Aqua Spo	ort. Inc
	und us i	-0	71 t, 1110.
<	Di	Millhaldi	
By:	Tina Mi	illhollin, individually	

U.S. Aqua Sport, Inc., a Colorado corporation

By: Eufracio A. Gallegos, individually

Address: 876 South Nelson Street

Lakewood, CO 80226

Dated: December 1, 2005

Certificate of Acknowledgment of Notary Public

State of COLORADO)
County of DENVER)

On December 1, 2005, before me, Anduin C. Suchan, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Jon B. Millhollin, Tina Millhollin and Eufracio A. Gallegos personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same in his or her authorized capacity and that by his or her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

[NOTARY SEAL]

My Commission Expires 04/01/2009

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Anduin C. Suchan

7900 E. Union Ave., Ste. 1100

Denver, CO 80237

Notary Public for the State of Colorado My commission expires April 1, 2009

2

ATTACHMENT 1 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY BEING TRANSFERED

Trade Names and Trademarks; Copyrights; and
Intellectual Property Rights Relating to the Internet

Trademarks & Names:



U.S.Aqua Sport, Incorporated

Internet IP:

www.usaquasport.com - Domain

Email Addresses:

info@usaquasport.com

jon@usaquasport.com

tina@usaquasport.com

al@usaquasport.com

dan@usaquasport.com

Patents and Patent Applications

1. Patent Number D482,164 - Rescue Tube.

RECORDED: 12/05/2005

2. Patent Application Publication Number US 2004/0121670 A1 – Flotation Collar for Water Park.

3

PATENT REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0713